R Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	20598 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hartwell Industries (Florida), Inc. f/k/a Hartwell Industries, Inc. 3 - 19 - 02 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Florida Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment General Partnership Limited Partnership Werger Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Limited Partnership Corporation-State_Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: March 11, 2002	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Exhibit A tached ☑ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Steven L. Schaaf Internal Address: Parker, Hudson, Rainer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 390.00
& Dobbs LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1500 Marquis Two Tower	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1500 Marquis Two Tower 285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E. State: GA Zip: 30303	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Street Address: 1500 Marquis Two Tower 285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 DO NOT US	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE
Street Address: 1500 Marquis Two Tower 285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 DO NOT US	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Street Address: 1500 Marquis Two Tower 285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcept of the original document. Steven L. Schaaf	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number is true and correct and any attached copy is a true signature Signature Authorized to be charged to deposit account

TRADEMARK REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0542

EXHIBIT A

to Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Trademarks of Hartwell Industries, Inc.

Continuation of Item 4:

Trademark Registration Numbers

1,810,084

1,210,644

1,432,016

1,303,805

1,751,926

1,358,443

1,367,757

1,267,273

2,060,162

1,770,818

2,126,759

2,034,880

1,980,674

2,490,248

759,736

{182236.1} 000052-00280

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0543

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hartwell Industries (Florida), Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Florida formerly known as Hartwell Industries, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used, directly and/or through its authorized licensee(s), predecessors-in-interest, and/or related companies, and is the rightful owner of, various common law and registered trademarks and service marks, both those in actual use and those which Assignor has an intent to use ("the Marks"), as well as federal registrations and applications relating to such Marks ("the Registrations"), including but not limited to those set forth in Schedule A, and owns and enjoys the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks; and

WHEREAS, Hartwell Industries, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and Registrations and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks and Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated March //, 2002, and attached hereto, Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby confirm such assignment, transfer and setting over, and does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in said Marks and Registrations, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks and Registrations, in the United States and in all foreign countries, and in and all state and foreign registrations of said Marks.

IN WITNESS THEREOF,

HARTWELL INDUSTRIES (FLORIDA), INC., a Florida corporation

amer At Mully

Charles M. O'Mahoney

Chief Financial Officer

Witness

009089.0131:189229.02

Schedule A

<u>United States Trademarks</u>

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
OARSMAN 913 and Design	1,810,084	12/7/93
MERRYGARDEN	1,210,644	9/28/82
STYLIZED HARTWELL	1,432,016	3/10/87
SEA PALMS	1,303,805	11/6/84
VIA SPORT	1,751,926	2/9/93
HARTWELL AND DESIGN	1,358,443	9/3/85
AUBURN SPORTSWEAR	1,367,757	10/29/85
SCREENMATES	1,267,273	2/14/84
CAROLINA COTTONS	2,060,162	5/6/97
GREAT AMERICAN ORIGINALS	1,770,818	5/11/93
AMERICAN COTTONS	2,126,759	1/6/98
STYLIZED HARTWELL SPORTS	2,034,880	2/4/97
DESERT HEAT	1,980,674	6/18/96
OARSMAN 913 RUGGED DURABLE	2,490,248	9/18/01
SOUTHPORT and Design	759,736	11/5/63
MG Sport by Merrygarden		Pending

Alabama Trademarks

Tradomark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Trademark AUBURN SPORTSWEAR and Design (stylized)	102-207	7/5/84
AUBURN SPORTSWEAR (stylized)	102-206	7/5/84

Foreign Trademarks						
m 1 and	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date			
Trademark	CTM	App. #576.140				
AUBURN SPORTSWEAR	UK	1.483.710	11/25/91			
AUBURN SPORTSWEAR		TMA316522	7/18/86			
SCREENMATES	Canada	114171310322				

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 03/19/2002 REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0545